
2WD Modified Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/07 12/12 01/30 03/06 04/10

1 Austin Cracknell 399 498 3 3 1 0 *100 *100 99 99 *100

2 Harley Yoshii 398 496 2 2 2 0 99 98 *100 *100 99

3 Mikey Brown 393 489 0 0 1 3 98 99 96 98 98

4 Payne Eiler 389 483 0 0 0 1 97 97 98 94 97

5 Matthew Ortiz 383 477 0 0 0 0 95 94 95 97 96

6 Jon Sterling 370 456 0 0 0 0 91 86 93 92 94

7 Ty Gentry 367 367 0 0 0 0 93 91 90 N/A 93

8 Jack Leighan 365 452 0 0 0 0 88 87 92 93 92

9 Roger Seim 364 364 0 0 0 0 89 92 88 95 N/A

10 Ben Jones 361 449 0 0 0 0 90 89 91 91 88

11 Rick Jeffords 360 360 0 0 0 0 85 90 N/A 90 95

12 Jeremy Walker 348 428 0 0 0 0 84 80 87 87 90

13 Will Champagne 343 419 0 0 0 0 76 84 86 88 85

14 Keith Rockwell 341 419 0 0 0 0 78 82 85 83 91

15 Todd Bennett 337 337 0 0 0 0 82 83 N/A 86 86

16 Elijah Hill 267 267 0 0 0 0 87 93 N/A N/A 87

17 Shannon Houfek 248 248 0 0 0 0 81 78 N/A N/A 89

18 Johnny Chase 192 192 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 N/A 96 N/A

19 Derek Mesa 191 191 0 0 0 0 96 95 N/A N/A N/A

20 Robert Scherff 171 171 0 0 0 0 86 85 N/A N/A N/A

21 Dale Wenstad 169 169 0 0 0 0 80 N/A N/A 89 N/A

22 Jimmy Nigh 169 169 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 85 84

23 Donavan Mesa 164 164 0 0 0 0 83 81 N/A N/A N/A

24 Makaylee Chase 163 163 0 0 0 0 N/A 79 N/A 84 N/A

25 Ryan Reavis 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 97 N/A N/A
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26 Austin Blair 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A N/A

27 Tyler Miller 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 94 N/A N/A

28 Luke Unis 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Mike Oliveria 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 89 N/A N/A

30 Jonny Deck 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 N/A N/A N/A

31 Chris White 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 82 N/A

32 Shawn Ketting-Olivier 79 79 0 0 0 0 79 N/A N/A N/A N/A

33 James Johnson 77 77 0 0 0 0 77 N/A N/A N/A N/A

2WD Modified Buggy (40 and Over)
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/07 12/12 01/30 03/06 04/10

1 Luke Unis 398 494 1 2 2 0 100 96 99 *100 99

2 Roger Seim 397 397 2 2 1 1 *99 100 *100 98 N/A

3 Jack Leighan 393 489 2 1 1 0 96 *99 97 97 *100

4 Jon Sterling 392 488 0 0 0 4 98 98 98 96 98

5 Rick Jeffords 388 481 0 0 1 0 97 97 95 99 93

6 Shawn Ketting-Olivier 375 465 0 0 0 0 92 95 94 90 94

7 Keith Rockwell 374 463 0 0 0 0 89 91 93 95 95

8 Will Champagne 372 458 0 0 0 0 86 92 96 94 90

9 Matthew Layman 362 450 0 0 0 0 90 89 91 88 92

10 Shannon Houfek 359 359 0 0 0 0 87 87 N/A 89 96

11 Ryan Brown 270 270 0 0 0 0 85 93 92 N/A N/A

12 Todd Bennett 270 270 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 N/A 91 91

13 Mike Kozo 189 189 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 92 97

14 Dale Wenstad 188 188 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A 93 N/A

15 Randy Mesa 187 187 0 0 0 0 93 94 N/A N/A N/A

16 Lee Cracknell 184 184 0 0 0 0 94 90 N/A N/A N/A

17 Jeff Portalski 168 168 0 0 0 0 83 85 N/A N/A N/A
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18 Spencer Kidd 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A N/A

19 Andre Rocheleau 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 89

20 James Johnson 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A N/A

21 Woody Garwood 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 N/A N/A N/A

22 Nicolas Burgess 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 N/A N/A N/A N/A

23 Jason Ruzicka 82 82 0 0 0 0 82 N/A N/A N/A N/A

2WD Modified Short Course Truck
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/07 12/12 01/30 03/06 04/10

1 Matthew Ortiz 398 496 3 3 0 1 98 *100 98 *100 *100

2 Rick Jeffords 392 488 0 1 0 2 96 96 100 98 98

3 Ty Gentry 392 392 0 0 2 1 99 98 96 N/A 99

4 Lucas  Wiggins 384 384 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 97 97 96

5 Woody Garwood 381 381 0 0 0 0 N/A 95 95 96 95

6 Jason Switzer 376 376 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 94 95 94

7 Ben Jones 295 295 1 0 2 0 N/A N/A *99 99 97

8 Elijah Hill 199 199 0 1 1 0 100 99 N/A N/A N/A

9 Spencer Kidd 194 194 1 0 0 0 *97 97 N/A N/A N/A

10 Chase Johnson 95 95 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 James Johnson 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 Tom Cox 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A N/A

13 Brayden  Burgess 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Jay Riggs 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 N/A N/A N/A

15 Jason Ruzicka 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A N/A

2WD Pro Stock Buggy 17.5 
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/07 12/12 01/30 03/06 04/10

1 Ryan Mcglothern 397 495 2 2 1 1 *100 98 *100 99 *98
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2 Jeremy Walker 386 474 0 0 1 0 99 95 95 97 88

3 Matthew Layman 377 466 0 0 0 1 98 93 94 92 89

4 Doug Bethard 376 376 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 90 96 93

5 Lucas  Wiggins 367 367 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 96 89 90

6 Michael Witham 359 359 0 0 0 0 92 91 N/A 91 85

7 Jonny Deck 297 297 0 0 3 0 N/A 99 99 N/A 99

8 Ryan Brown 282 282 0 0 0 0 97 94 91 N/A N/A

9 Woody Garwood 278 278 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 92 94 92

10 Dan Ames 269 269 0 0 0 0 91 88 N/A 90 N/A

11 Travis Harker 200 200 1 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A *100 100

12 Ty Gentry 195 195 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 98 N/A 97

13 Mike Kozo 194 194 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 98 96

14 Audis Jones 189 189 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 95 94

15 Jimmy Nigh 187 187 0 0 0 0 94 N/A 93 N/A N/A

16 Makaylee Chase 183 183 0 0 0 0 N/A 90 N/A 93 N/A

17 Elijah Hill 100 100 1 1 0 0 N/A *100 N/A N/A N/A

18 Dewayne  Billings 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 97 N/A N/A

19 Lee Cracknell 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A N/A

20 Spencer Kidd 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 N/A N/A N/A

21 Logan Palfrey 95 95 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Trever Lund 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 95

23 Jeff Portalski 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 Kevin Lam 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 91

25 Jay Riggs 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 N/A N/A N/A

26 KEVIN CLINE 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 87

27 Andre Rocheleau 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 86
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4WD Modified Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/07 12/12 01/30 03/06 04/10

1 Harley Yoshii 399 498 0 3 1 0 100 99 100 100 99

2 Austin Cracknell 398 497 4 2 2 0 *99 *100 *99 *99 *100

3 Payne Eiler 390 485 0 0 0 2 97 95 98 97 98

4 Mikey Brown 389 482 0 0 0 2 98 93 96 98 97

5 Matthew Ortiz 380 473 0 0 0 0 94 94 93 96 96

6 Luke Unis 375 375 0 0 0 0 95 90 N/A 95 95

7 Jack Leighan 374 464 0 0 0 0 90 92 94 94 94

8 Derek Mesa 194 194 0 0 0 1 96 98 N/A N/A N/A

9 Ty Gentry 184 184 0 0 0 0 93 91 N/A N/A N/A

10 Robert Scherff 179 179 0 0 0 0 91 88 N/A N/A N/A

11 Ben Jones 175 175 0 0 0 0 88 87 N/A N/A N/A

12 Keith Rockwell 174 174 0 0 0 0 89 85 N/A N/A N/A

13 Nate Clark 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A 97 N/A N/A N/A

14 Ryan Reavis 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 97 N/A N/A

15 Johnny Chase 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 N/A N/A N/A

16 Tyler Miller 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 95 N/A N/A

17 Chris White 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 93 N/A

18 Jonny Deck 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 93

19 Elijah Hill 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A N/A

20 Dewayne  Billings 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 92 N/A N/A

21 Mike Oliveria 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 91 N/A N/A

22 Donavan Mesa 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 N/A N/A N/A

23 KEVIN CLINE 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 Chase Johnson 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A N/A

25 Michael Witham 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 N/A N/A N/A
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26 Todd Bennett 85 85 0 0 0 0 85 N/A N/A N/A N/A
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